

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8304

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

18 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Patient transport.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. The number of patient transport home bookings made by your hospital discharge teams in 2022;
- 2. The total cost of these patient transport journeys?
- 3. Details of any IT systems you use to coordinate with patient transport providers?

Trust response:

- 1 1502
- 2 Patient Transport is a service provided by G4S on behalf of the NHS Integrated Care Board for Kent and Medway please contact them directly for further information.
- 3 The booking is made via the Kent and Medway Patient Transport website.